All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005, 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco CWDM GBIC and SFP Solution
OVERVIEW
The Cisco® Coarse Wavelength-Division Multiplexing (CWDM) Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC)/Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) solution
allows enterprise companies and service providers to provide scalable and easy-to-deploy Gigabit Ethernet and Fibre Channel services in their
networks. The product set helps enable the flexible design of highly available, multiservice networks.

• Extended warranty (option): Cisco CWDM GBICs can be covered through a Cisco SMARTnet® support contract for the Cisco switch or router
chassis
Ordering Information
Refer to Table 3 for details about ordering Cisco CWDM GBICs.
Table 3. Cisco CWDM GBIC Product Information
Product Number  Description  Color
CWDM-GBIC-1470= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1470 nm Gray
CWDM-GBIC-1490= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1490 nm Violet
CWDM-GBIC-1510= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1510 nm Blue
CWDM-GBIC-1530= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1530 nm Green
CWDM-GBIC-1550= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1550 nm Yellow
CWDM-GBIC-1570= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1570 nm Orange
CWDM-GBIC-1590= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1590 nm Red
CWDM-GBIC-1610= Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBIC, 1610 nm Brown
CWDM-8GBIC-SET1= Set of four pairs of Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBICs 2 gray, blue, yellow, or red
CWDM-8GBIC-SET2= Set of four pairs of Cisco 1000BASE-CWDM GBICs 2 violet, green, orange, or brown
© 2005, 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 6 of 10
Regulatory and Standards Compliance

• Standard warranty: 90 days
• Extended warranty (option): Available under a Cisco SMARTnet support contract for the Cisco switch or router chassis
Ordering Information
Refer to Table 6 for details about ordering Cisco CWDM SFPs.
Table 6. Cisco CWDM SFP Product Information
Product Number  Description  Color
CWDM-SFP-1470= Cisco CWDM 1470-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Gray
CWDM-SFP-1490= Cisco CWDM 1490-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Violet
© 2005, 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 8 of 10
Product Number  Description  Color
CWDM-SFP-1510= Cisco CWDM 1510-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Blue
CWDM-SFP-1530= Cisco CWDM 1530-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2-Gb Fibre Channel Green
CWDM-SFP-1550= Cisco CWDM 1550-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Yellow
CWDM-SFP-1570= Cisco CWDM 1570-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Orange
CWDM-SFP-1590= Cisco CWDM 1590-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Red
CWDM-SFP-1610= Cisco CWDM 1610-nm SFP; Gigabit Ethernet and 1 and 2 Gb Fibre Channel Brown
Regulatory and Standards Compliance
• Compliant with the ITU-T G.694.2 CWDM grid
• Compatible with 1000BASE-X standard as specified in IEEE 802.3z
• Compatible with Fibre Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI 10.0)